200
Series LC7R Dedicated Regenerative Absorption Unit
How to Order
Specifications
LC7R—K1     A
S1
C1
Accessory type
Connected controller
power supply voltage Note 1)
Without accessory
Series LC1 connection cable (0.5m) Note 2)
Series LC1 connector and contact pin +
Regenerative absorption unit connector and contact pin
Nil1
2
100VAC (50/60Hz)
200VAC (50/60Hz)
LC7R-K11A�� LC7R-K12A��Model
Regeneration method
Regenerative resistance capacity
Regenerative operation voltage
Protective circuit
Ambient operating temperature
Connected controller power voltage
External connection method
Insulation resistance
Mounting
Heat exchange method based on resistance
40W
0 to 40°C
Connector
500VDC, 50MΩ or more
DIN rail mount
180V
Regenerative voltage input mis-wiring protection
Over current protection, Overheating protection
(Normally closed, Radiator sensor OFF at 100°C)
380V
100VAC 200VAC
The regenerative absorption unit absorbs
the energy (regenerative energy) that is
generated by the motor when it decelerates.
It is used to prevent drive power abnormal-
ity in the controller. LC7R—1—
Regenerative absorption unit connector and pin
Series LC1 connector and pin
Series LC1 connection cable (0.5m) Note 3)
S0
S1
C1
Regenerative Absorption Unit
Single Option
Danger
1. Contact P/A if the connected controller
power supply voltage will be 110VAC or
220VAC, as this may cause fire or
malfunction.
2. Secure a distance of 50mm or more between
the body and control panel interior or other
equipment, as this may cause fire or
malfunction.
3. Confirm that there are no problems with
terminal polarity, pin numbers, and
crimping before connecting, as they may
cause damage, malfunction, injuries, or fire.
4. Set up a circuit that shuts off the connected
controller main power supply if trouble
occurs in the regenerative absorption unit.
5. The regenerative absorption unit (LC7R) is
exclusively for use with series LC1
controller connection. Therefore, never